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TERM DATES 

MICHAELMAS TERM 2023
 
Sunday 3rd September	 Boarders return 
Monday 4th September	 Day Pupils return 
Friday 20th October	 Half-term begins
Sunday 5th November	 Boarders return
Monday 6th November	 Day Pupils return
Friday 15th December	 Term ends

LENT TERM 2024

Sunday 7th January	 Boarders return 
Monday 8th January	 Day Pupils return
Friday 16th February	 Half-term begins 
Sunday 25th February	 Boarders return 
Monday 26th February	 Day Pupils return 
Friday 22nd March	 Term ends

SUMMER TERM 2024

Sunday 14th April	 Boarders return 
Monday 15th April	 Day Pupils return 
Friday 24th May 	 Half-term begins 
Sunday 2nd June	 Boarders return 
Monday 3rd June	 Day Pupils return 
Saturday 29th June	 Term ends

This yearly calendar is intended to be a guide to Senior School main events.  
All events should be checked against the online isams calendar in case of changes.
Sports events are listed on the SOCS online portal. 

SEPTEMBER 
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SEPTEMBER 

Thursday 14	 Thirteenth Annual Foundation Lecture, London. Speaker:  
	 The Rt Hon Sajid Javid MP 7.00pm-9.30pm

Friday 15	 Lunchtime Concert 1.20pm 
	 House Photos

Saturday 16	 British Cadet & Junior Fencing 
	 For sports fixtures please check on SOCS
	 Archive and Heritage Centre Open Event 11.30am

Sunday 17	 Chapel Readings: Housman Hall 
	 British Cadet & Junior Fencing 
	 Greenpower, Castle Coombe

Monday 18	 UVI Enrichment: Extended Tutor Time - Personal Statement / 
	 UCAS, 4.00pm-5.15pm 
	 Tutor time: Introduction to the V Form - A-level/BTEC,  
	 V Form pupils, Cobham 
	 LIV Parent Information Evening

Tuesday 19	 LVIth Form Marmite Society (More Able) Seminars,  
	 Webber, 1.15pm

Wednesday 20	
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OCTOBER

Sunday 1	 Chapel Readings: Thomas Cookes

Monday 2	 Vaping Awareness day 
	 Tutor time: Settling into the UIV, UIV pupils, Chapel 
	 UVI Enrichment: Extended Tutor Time - Personal Statement /
	 UCAS, 4.00pm-5.15pm 
	 LVI Enrichment: Public Speaking & Introduction to EPQ & UPP & 
	 IB (EE), Routh Hall, 4.30pm-5.15pm 
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DECEMBER

Friday 1	 13+ Academic Scholarship interviews 
	 Play Technical Rehearsal Crew Only, Cobham 4.00pm - 8.30pm 
	 IVth Form - UVIth Form Marmite Movie and Pizza Night,  
	 Webber, 5.15pm

Saturday 2	 Senior Play Technical Rehearsal, full cast, crew and orchestra  
	 10.00am - 5.00pm
	 For sports fixtures please check on SOCS

Sunday 3	 Chapel Readings: School House 
	 Senior Play Technical Rehearsal, Full Cast, crew and orchestra 
	 10.00am - 2.45pm
	 Advent Service, Chapel 5.30pm

Monday 4	 LVI Enrichment: West Mercia Police Safer Driving Partnership, 



14 15

JANUARY

Monday 8	 Lent Term commences
	 Vth & IB2 Internal Exams
	



16 17

MARCH

Friday 1	 GCSE Drama Technical Rehearsals - Cobham
	 Lunchtime concert 1.20pm

Saturday 2	 Cultures Connect concert 7.00pm

Monday 4	 1.2 relays
	 A Level Drama Technical Rehearsals Cobham

Tuesday 5	





20 21

JUNE

Monday 3	 Summer Term recommences
	 LVI, UIV Internal Exams

Friday 7	 School House breakfast

Monday 10	 LIV Camp Departs

Friday 14	 Induction Day
	 LIV Camp Returns
	 Lupton Summer Party

Saturday 15	 Governors’ Board Meeting

Monday 17	 GCSE & A level Art Exhibition commences

Tuesday 18	 New Parents visit Houses
	 IV Form Play, Cobham

Wednesday 19	 IV Form Play, Cobham

Thursday 20	 IV Form Play, Cobham

Friday 21	 Fish and Chip supper
	 Lyttelton Summer Event

Sunday 23	 Silver DofE, departs

Wednesday 26	 Silver DofE, Returns
	 UVI Leavers’ Concert Routh 7.00pm

Thursday 27	 Pre-Preparatory Prizegiving

Friday 28	 Prep Prizegiving

Saturday 29	 GCSE & A level Art Exhibition finishes
	 Commemoration Day

Sunday 30	 Gold DofE departs 
	 Geography Sicily - UIV departs

JULY

Tuesday 2	 Summer Games

Thursday 4	 Gold Dof E Returns
	 Geography Sicily - UIV returns

Friday 5	 Netball Tour Malaysia Departs

Thursday 18	 Netball Tour Malaysia Returns
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FUTURE TERM DATES

MICHAELMAS TERM 2024

Sunday 1st September	 Boarders return
Monday 2nd September 	 Day Pupils return
Friday 18th October 	 Half-term begins
Sunday 3rd November 	 Boarders return
Monday 4th November 	 Day Pupils return
Friday 13th December 	 Term ends

LENT TERM 2025




